EUREKA CITY COUNCIL BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING JUNE 10, 2024 7:00 P.M.

Eureka City Council will hold a public hearing to amend the Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024, and to adopt a budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2025, on Monday, June 10, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. at the Eureka City Office, 15 North church Street, Eureka, Utah 84628.

ROLL CALL

Mayor Chris Dever – Absent Council Member and Mayor Pro Tem Greg Evans – Present Council Member Travi Haynes – Present Council Member Tom Nedreberg – Present via Zoom Council Member Jeremy Snell – Present Council Member Robert Trepanier – Absent City Recorder Patricia Bigler – Present City Attorney Melissa Mellor – Present via Zoom

OTHERS IN ATTENDANCE

Troy Christensen, Wayne Kogianes, Robert Jenkins, Bradley Anderson, Heather Zufelt, Joyce Wright

Mayor Pro Tem Evans opened the budget hearing. He asked Recorder Bigler to go over the budget. She read the budget to those present. Mayor Pro Tem Evans asked if there were any questions. There were no questions or comments taken.

ADJOURNMENT

Council Member Nedreberg made a motion to close the Public Hearing. Council Member Snell seconded. All in favor meeting closed 7:20 p.m.